

SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE (ADMINISTRATION) AMENDMENT ACT.

Act No. 9, 1962.

An Act relating to the financing of an additional part of the Warringah Expressway Approach; to amend the Sydney Harbour Bridge (Administration) Act, 1932, as amended by subsequent Acts; and for purposes connected therewith. [Assented to, 21st May, 1962.] Elizabeth II,
No. 9, 1962

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows : —

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Sydney Harbour Bridge (Administration) Amendment Act, 1962". Short title
and
citation.

(2) The Sydney Harbour Bridge (Administration) Act, 1932, as amended by subsequent Acts and by this Act, may be cited as the Sydney Harbour Bridge (Administration) Act, 1932-1962.

2. The Sydney Harbour Bridge (Administration) Act, 1932, as amended by subsequent Acts, is amended : — Amendment
of Act No.
2, 1932.

(a) by omitting from the definition of "Warringah Expressway Approach" in section two the words "Ernest Street" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "Miller Street"; Sec. 2.
(Interpre-
tation.)

(b) (i) by omitting from subsection one of section 3A the words "and the Circular Quay Overhead Roadway" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "the Circular Quay Overhead Roadway and the Warringah Expressway Approach"; Sec. 3A.
(Administra-
tion of
additional
works.)

(ii) by omitting from subsection two of the same section the words "and the Circular Quay Overhead Roadway" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "the Circular Quay Overhead Roadway and the Warringah Expressway Approach";

(iii)

Ambulance Transport Service and Crown Employees Appeal Board (Amendment) Act.**No. 9, 1962**
—Sec. 7.
(The Sydney
Harbour
Bridge
Account.)Sec. 11A.
(Erection of
buildings,
etc., by
Commissioner on
leased
lands.)

- (iii) by omitting from the same subsection the words "and roadway" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words ", roadway and approach";
 - (c) by inserting in paragraph (ivd) of subsection three of section seven after the words "purpose of" the words "and the costs and expenses of";
 - (d) by inserting in subsection one of section 11A after the word "works" the words "or the Warringah Expressway Approach".
-